1- Cut a 2in. x 3in. (51mm x 76mm) hole.
2- Pull low voltage supply wire through the hole.
3- Connect �xture to low voltage supply wire observing polarity.
4- Screw �xture in place using mounting hole in four corners.
     (Brittle surfaces such a drywall might require anchers)
5- Install �nishing plate. (For outdoor models, install gasket under plate)
6- Connect low voltage supply wire to 12VDC Class 2 LED power supply.
    (See power options)

. . .24x
max.
Connected directly to mains supply
Raccordé directement au secteur
EPS, ERC & TMD SERIES / SÉRIES EPS, ERC & TMD
Variable (gradateurs réguliers)
Dimmable (regular dimmers)
EPS-12D-12V  -  12VDC / 12W
EPS-20D-12V  -  12VDC / 20W
EPS-40D-12V  -  12VDC / 40W
EPS-60D-12V  -  12VDC / 60W
ERC-12D-12V  -  12VDC / 12W
ERC-20D-12V  -  12VDC / 20W
ERC-40D-12V  -  12VDC / 40W
ERC-60D-12V  -  12VDC / 60W
TMD-40D-12V  -  12VDC / 40W
Variable (gradateurs mag. bas voltage)
Dimmable (mag. low voltage dimmers)
Variable (gradateurs réguliers)
Dimmable (regular dimmers)
TMD-100D-12V  -  12VDC / 100W
TMD-60D-12V  -  12VDC / 60W
TMD-150D-12V  -  12VDC / 150W
TMD-200D-12V  -  12VDC / 200W
TMD-300D-12V  -  12VDC / 300W